
Decision 1-!0. 

B:::FORE TEZ RAI!.RO,t"'\D CQr/!!",!ISSION OF TEE STATE OF CA1:FORNll 

In the !~e.tter of the Application ot ) 
R •• /';. ...".DCOCK and Kl' ... TEARINE L.l~COCK ) 

doing business under the fir.m name ) 
and sty.le of' ll.DCOCK ~V!~TER CO., for ) 
permiss'ion to execute a mortgage or ) 
deed of trust and cha.ttcl mortgage ) 
on their :public utility water system ) 
and to issue a note or other evidence.) 

Rosendale, Scott & Thomas, tor applicents. 

BY THE C O~p-aSSION: --

OPINION 

This is an application for an order authorizing R. W. Adcock 

and Katharine L. Adcock, doing business under the ri~ name and style 

of: Adcock Water Co., to execute a mortgage or deed of trust and. a chattel 

mortgage end to issue a note in a principal amount or not exceeding 

~;;3,OOO. for the purpose of finan.cine the cost or addi tiona and extensions 

to their water properties. 

Applicants are engaged in the business of supplying water tor 

do~estic purposes ne~r S~linas. Their 1935 annual report to the Com-

mission shows service to 'twenty-rive consumers and operating revenues 

for the year at $~Ol.44 anCi net profit at ~~296.19. The investment in 

the water plant is reported at $3,687.00. 

Applicants allege that due to numerous new applications for 

service they req,uire e. lOS.1l of from :;);2,200.00 to ~3,OOO.OO to finance 

t1:.e cost of new property and equipment. 1-1. description of the proposed 

i~stallation and the estimated cost thereot has been furniShed the 

Commission and is as follows:-

1-



• • 
Z,ooo teet or Z.z.,·f recondi tioneCl. 'block pipe • • . • • • • • ~~750 .00 
j{iro.be.ll-Krough ~vi.lrbine deep well pump, cepe,city 

135 gallons per minute • • • • • • • • • 
Uiscellaneous fittings, connections, valves ••••• • 
25 meters . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
).ddit5.one.1 pipe, fittings, etc. to be instal.led within 

the next tour months • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

725.00 
50.00 

375.00 
350.00 

Total •••••••••••• $ 2,250.00 

It is reported that :vrontcrey COimty Trust & Savings Bank 

is v;i:i.ling to loan applicants up to :~3,CIOO.00 with payment ot the amount 

to be secured by a mortgage or deed ot trust and a chattel mortgage 

covering the real end personal property comprising the public utility 

water system. Applicants have tiled copies of the proposed instruments 

which appear to be in satisfactory ~orm. 

L.lthough applicants have requested permission to issue a note 

in ~,n amount not exceedins ~?3,OOO.OO they b.a.ve made no showing of the 

necessity ot makinS expenditures in excess of $2,250.00. The order 

herein accordingly will p~ovide that in the event applicants issue 

notes in excess ot $2,250.00 the proceeds realized shall be placed in 

a zpecial bank account and expe~ded only for such purposes as may be 

approved in suppl~ental orders herein. 

ORDER 

Adcock and Katharine 1. Adcock having applied to the Rail-

road Co~ission for permission to execute a mortgage or deed ot trust 

and a chattel mortgage and to issue a note in an amount of not ex-

ceeding ~~3, 000.00 e.nd the Commission havi.ng considered applicant's 

request and being of the opinion that tbis is not a matter in whioh 

a Dublic hearing is necessary, that the rooney,property or labor to 

be procured or paid for through the issue ot 02,250.00 of said note 

is reasonably required for the purpose sp·ecified hE1rein, which purpose 

is not, in whole or in part, reasonably chargeable to operating ex-

penses or to income, therefore, 

2-



IT IS EE..'qEBY OP.D:2RED that R. W ... <tdcock and Katharine L. Adcock 

be, and they hereby are, authorized to execute a mortgage or deed ot 

trust an~ e chattel mortgage, substantially in the same torm as those 

filed in this proceeding, provided that the authority herein given is 

for the purpose of this proceedi~ only and is given only insofar as 

this Commiszion has jurisdiction under the terms of the Public Utili-

ties Act and is not intended as an approval of seid instruments as to 

such other legal requirements to which they may be subject. 

IT IS EEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that R. 'IIi. Adcock and Katharine L. 

Adcock be, and. they hereby are, s.uthorized to issue, on or berore 

December 31, 1936, their promissory note, or notes, in the aggregate 

principal amount of not exceeding ~3,000.00 payable in monthly install-

=:.ents or ;)50.00 'with interest at the rate of six per cent. per annum, 

provided (1) that applicants shall use ~2,250.00 of the proceeds to 

be realized through the issue of the note, or notes, to tinance the 

cost of tbe a.dd"itions e.nd e:::tensions referred to in the preceding 

opinion; and (2) that applicants, in the event they issue, under the 

authority herein ;ranted, notes in excess of ~2,250.00, shall deposit 

all proceeds in excess of ~~2, 250.00 in .9. special oank account to 'be 

~~thdrawn and expended only for such purpose or purposes as the Com-

mission may hereafter authorize. 

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that applic~ts shall keep such 

record or the issue of the notes herein authorized dnd of the dispo-

sition of the pl'oceeds as will enable them to tile, on or botore the 

20th daY' of each month, e. verified report, ~.S req,uired. 'bY' the Rail-

road Commission's ~eneral Order No. 24, Which order, insofar as 

applicable, is made a part of this order. 

3-



IT IS HEREBY Fu~TEER OP~ERED that the authority herein granted 

will become effective when applicants have paid the minimum tee 

prescribed by Section 57 of the Public Utilities Act, which tee is 

Tv/enty-t'ive ($25.00) Dollars. 

DATED at San Fre.ncisco, California, this 7'K day of 

?J'?&y 1936. 

r m~ 

Commissioners. 


